

**Court No. - 85**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26011 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Devendra Chauhan

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Jitendra Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.**

As prayed by Sri Amresh Yadav, learned advocate holding brief of Sri Jitendra Singh learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment today.

Put up this case on 19th June, 2023 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 9.6.2023

Virendra