

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26011 of 2023

Applicant :- Devendra Chauhan

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Jitendra Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal,J.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Issue notice to the opposite party nos.2 & 4.

Matter relates to Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act. Notice will be served to the informant/victim through the Office of CJM concerned.

Steps be taken within a week.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed one week thereafter.

List on the date fixed in the notice.

Order Date :- 15.2.2024

Pravesh Mishra